## CHAPTER XVI.

March 5, 1869. An Act to appropriate money for the completion of the Minnesota Hospital for Insane.

Exertion 1. Appropriation for building purposes for the Hospital for Insane—to be expended under the direction of the Board of Trustees—how to be disposed of.

2. When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That the sum of sixty thousand dollars, or

so much thereof as may be necessary, is hereby appropriated, to be expended in the completion of the Minnesota Hospital for Insane, or so much thereof as is now in process of erection; the same to be paid on warrants drawn by the president and countersigned by the secretary of the board of trustees of that institution, and that on the presentation of such warrants on the state auditor, it shall be his duty to draw warrants on the state treasurer for like amounts, such money to be expended under the direction of the board of trustees of the Minnesota hospital for insane, as provided by law; *Provided*, That no more than fifty thousand dollars of the above appropriation shall be drawn out of the treasury before the first day of April.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

A. D. one thousand eight hundred and seventy.

When act to

For Insane Hospital—how to be expended.

Approved March 5, 1869.